



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: CR 200A

Call Order: 006
Counties: BRADFORD

Contract: T2774
Fed Aid No: D219041B
Project(s): 43578015201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,066,489.51	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,247,434.00	116.97%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,483,000.00	139.05%
4	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,528,660.50	143.34%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

District: District 2

Counties: BRADFORD

Fed Aid No: D219041B

Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43578015201 (*)

Contract Descr: CR 200A

The improvements under this contract consist of the construction of bridges, base work, drainage improvements, curb and gutters, highway signing, guardrail, and other incidental construction on County Road 200A over Alligator Creek in Bradford County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43578015201- 280034		(1193.000) SF (LS)	37,280.00000	37,280.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
0010 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		94.900 CY	400.00000	37,960.00	495.00000	46,975.50	400.00000	37,960.00
0015 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		39.400 CY	888.00000	34,987.20	1,220.00000	48,068.00	1,300.00000	51,220.00
0020 0400 4 47 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CAST IN PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE		58.500 CY	636.00000	37,206.00	1,160.00000	67,860.00	1,200.00000	70,200.00
0025 0400 7 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8.5"		245.000 SY	7.68000	1,881.60	35.00000	8,575.00	11.00000	2,695.00
0030 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		3.600 CF	556.00000	2,001.60	1,750.00000	6,300.00	1,800.00000	6,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		12,990.000 LB	2.00000	25,980.00	1.30000	16,887.00	0.90000	11,691.00
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		5,456.000 LB	1.22000	6,656.32	1.30000	7,092.80	0.90000	4,910.40
0045 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		17,934.000 LB	1.03000	18,472.02	1.30000	23,314.20	0.90000	16,140.60
0050 0450 8 24 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 15" CARBON STEEL, WIDTH 58-60"		421.000 LF	399.00000	167,979.00	350.00000	147,350.00	300.00000	126,300.00
0055 0455 34 3 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		492.000 LF	110.00000	54,120.00	150.00000	73,800.00	155.00000	76,260.00
0060 0455143 3 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		194.000 LF	158.00000	30,652.00	190.00000	36,860.00	500.00000	97,000.00
0065 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		79.000 LF	55.00000	4,345.00	65.00000	5,135.00	35.00000	2,765.00
0070 0521 5 13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		228.000 LF	95.00000	21,660.00	165.00000	37,620.00	160.00000	36,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0075 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		27.500 CY	673.00000	18,507.50	800.00000	22,000.00	600.00000	16,500.00
0080 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1,033.900 TN	92.00000	95,118.80	105.00000	108,559.50	88.00000	90,983.20
0085 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		368.200 TN	75.00000	27,615.00	125.00000	46,025.00	126.00000	46,393.20
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$622,422.04		\$832,422.00		\$913,978.40

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0090 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43578015201		(1.000) LS	165,000.00000	165,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	191,235.70000	191,235.70
0095 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43578015201		(150.000) DA (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0100 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,700.000 ED	0.32000	2,784.00	0.27000	2,349.00	0.25000	2,175.00
0105 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,200.000 ED	0.19000	228.00	0.17000	204.00	0.12000	144.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0110	0102 74 2		900.000	0.41000	369.00	0.45000	405.00	0.50000	450.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'			ED						
0115	0102 99		300.000	15.35000	4,605.00	16.00000	4,800.00	12.00000	3,600.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0120	0104 1		36.000	9.89000	356.04	16.00000	576.00	5.00000	180.00
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0125	0104 10 3		914.000	1.05000	959.70	4.00000	3,656.00	5.00000	4,570.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0130	0104 11		272.000	14.20000	3,862.40	13.00000	3,536.00	15.00000	4,080.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0135	0104 15		2.000	300.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0140	0108 1		(1.000)	9,658.25000	9,658.25	8,500.00000	8,500.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43578015201			LS						
0145	0110 1 1		(1.170)	31,274.30000	31,274.30	50,000.00000	50,000.00	153,000.00000	153,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43578015201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0150 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		1.000 EA	320.00000	320.00	175.00000	175.00	190.00000	190.00
0155 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		980.700 CY	10.00000	9,807.00	10.00000	9,807.00	18.00000	17,652.60
0160 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		989.300 CY	15.00000	14,839.50	17.00000	16,818.10	15.00000	14,839.50
0165 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,831.000 SY	5.31000	9,722.61	8.50000	15,563.50	8.00000	14,648.00
0170 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		80.000 SY	31.43000	2,514.40	40.00000	3,200.00	27.00000	2,160.00
0175 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		1,209.000 SY	19.56000	23,648.04	20.00000	24,180.00	19.00000	22,971.00
0180 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		97.000 SY	34.57000	3,353.29	35.00000	3,395.00	55.00000	5,335.00
0185 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		182.400 TN	243.06000	44,334.14	130.00000	23,712.00	127.00000	23,164.80
0190 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		102.000 TN	271.20000	27,662.40	165.00000	16,830.00	132.00000	13,464.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.200 TN	652.41000	6,002.17	1,000.00000	9,200.00	325.00000	2,990.00
0200 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		31.000 LF	123.74000	3,835.94	150.00000	4,650.00	160.00000	4,960.00
0205 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		2.000 EA	2,113.00000	4,226.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0210 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		193.000 LF	30.00000	5,790.00	70.00000	13,510.00	40.00000	7,720.00
0215 0524 1 29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		9.000 SY	208.00000	1,872.00	400.00000	3,600.00	360.00000	3,240.00
0220 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		19.200 TN	81.00000	1,555.20	250.00000	4,800.00	240.00000	4,608.00
0225 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		338.000 LF	23.00000	7,774.00	21.00000	7,098.00	18.00000	6,084.00
0230 0536 7 4 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- FRANGIBLE LEAVE-OUT FOR MOUNTING THROUGH CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	127.00000	1,524.00	100.00000	1,200.00	215.00000	2,580.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0235	0536 8 13		4.000	3,581.00000	14,324.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,045.00000	8,180.00
APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3			EA						
0240	0536 73		155.000	3.51000	544.05	10.00000	1,550.00	5.00000	775.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0245	0536 85 24		4.000	3,581.00000	14,324.00	2,550.00000	10,200.00	2,725.00000	10,900.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0250	0570 1 2		3,545.000	4.03000	14,286.35	4.32000	15,314.40	6.00000	21,270.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0255	0999 25		(1.000)	120.00000	120.00	120.00000	120.00	120.00000	120.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43578015201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$437,075.78		\$407,749.00		\$562,736.60	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0260 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	512.00000	512.00	450.00000	450.00	450.00000	450.00
0265 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	128.00000	128.00	110.00000	110.00	100.00000	100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0270	0710 90		(1.000)	1,919.00000	1,919.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43578015201			LS						
0275	0711 16101		0.164	9,595.00000	1,573.58	8,500.00000	1,394.00	7,500.00000	1,230.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0280	0711 16201		0.082	9,595.00000	786.79	8,500.00000	697.00	7,500.00000	615.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0285	0711 16231		0.082	6,396.00000	524.47	6,000.00000	492.00	5,000.00000	410.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0290	0713103101		0.022	6,396.00000	140.71	55,000.00000	1,210.00	50,000.00000	1,100.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0295	0713103201		0.011	63,961.00000	703.57	55,000.00000	605.00	50,000.00000	550.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0300	0713103231		0.011	63,961.00000	703.57	55,000.00000	605.00	30,000.00000	330.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:					\$6,991.69		\$7,263.00		\$6,285.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,066,489.51		\$1,247,434.00		1,483,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0005	0110 3		(1193.000)	125,600.00000	125,600.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43578015201- 280034			SF (LS)						
0010	0400 2 10		94.900	750.00000	71,175.00				
CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS			CY						
0015	0400 4 5		39.400	1,250.00000	49,250.00				
CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			CY						
0020	0400 4 47		58.500	1,400.00000	81,900.00				
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CAST IN PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE			CY						
0025	0400 7		245.000	25.00000	6,125.00				
BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8.5"			SY						
0030	0400148		3.600	2,400.00000	8,640.00				
PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS			CF						
0035	0415 1 4		12,990.000	1.10000	14,289.00				
REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE			LB						
0040	0415 1 5		5,456.000	1.10000	6,001.60				
REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Structures							
0045	0415 1 9		17,934.000	1.10000	19,727.40				
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS			LB						
0050	0450 8 24		421.000	354.00000	149,034.00				
PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 15" CARBON STEEL, WIDTH 58-60"			LF						
0055	0455 34 3		492.000	180.00000	88,560.00				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ			LF						
0060	0455143 3		194.000	210.00000	40,740.00				
TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ			LF						
0065	0458 1 11		79.000	65.00000	5,135.00				
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD			LF						
0070	0521 5 13		228.000	145.00000	33,060.00				
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE			LF						
0075	0530 1		27.500	720.00000	19,800.00				
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT			CY						
0080	0530 3 3		1,033.900	110.00000	113,729.00				
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		368.200 TN	120.00000	44,184.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$876,950.00				
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0090 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43578015201		(1.000) LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
0095 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43578015201		(150.000) DA (LS)	56,000.00000	56,000.00				
0100 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,700.000 ED	0.40000	3,480.00				
0105 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,200.000 ED	0.25000	300.00				
0110 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		900.000 ED	0.25000	225.00				
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		300.000 ED	20.00000	6,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0120	0104 1		36.000	30.00000	1,080.00				
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0125	0104 10 3		914.000	8.00000	7,312.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0130	0104 11		272.000	18.00000	4,896.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0135	0104 15		2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00				
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0140	0108 1		(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43578015201			LS						
0145	0110 1 1		(1.170)	78,000.00000	78,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43578015201			AC (LS)						
0150	0110 7 1		1.000	850.00000	850.00				
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0155	0120 1		980.700	18.00000	17,652.60				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		989.300 CY	18.00000	17,807.40				
0165 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,831.000 SY	18.00000	32,958.00				
0170 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		80.000 SY	40.00000	3,200.00				
0175 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		1,209.000 SY	24.00000	29,016.00				
0180 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		97.000 SY	64.00000	6,208.00				
0185 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		182.400 TN	215.00000	39,216.00				
0190 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		102.000 TN	232.00000	23,664.00				
0195 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.200 TN	575.00000	5,290.00				
0200 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		31.000 LF	600.00000	18,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0430984138		2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		EA						
0210 0520 6		193.000	55.00000	10,615.00				
SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		LF						
0215 0524 1 29		9.000	250.00000	2,250.00				
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		SY						
0220 0530 3 4		19.200	110.00000	2,112.00				
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		TN						
0225 0536 1 1		338.000	24.00000	8,112.00				
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		LF						
0230 0536 7 4		12.000	450.00000	5,400.00				
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- FRANGIBLE LEAVE-OUT FOR MOUNTING THROUGH CONCRETE SURFACE		EA						
0235 0536 8 13		4.000	3,400.00000	13,600.00				
APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		EA						
0240 0536 73		155.000	6.00000	930.00				
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0245	0536 85 24		4.000	3,400.00000	13,600.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0250	0570 1 2		3,545.000	4.50000	15,952.50				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0255	0999 25		(1.000)	120.00000	120.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43578015201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$640,246.50					

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0260 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	500.00000	500.00				
0265 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	150.00000	150.00				
0270 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43578015201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0275 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.164 GM	15,500.00000	2,542.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0280 0711 16201		0.082	15,500.00000	1,271.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0285 0711 16231		0.082	10,500.00000	861.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0290 0713103101		0.022	65,000.00000	1,430.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0295 0713103201		0.011	65,000.00000	715.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0300 0713103231		0.011	45,000.00000	495.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$11,464.00				
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,528,660.50					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200520 May 20, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2774

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

06/02/2020